GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms (General Cell)

State Secretariat, NABANNA, 325 Sarat Chatterjee Rd., Howrah-711 102

NOTIFICATION

No. 1625-PAR (Genl.)HR/N/G5C-03/2024

Dated, Howrah, the 18th December ,2024

The Governor is pleased to post the following officer under West Bengal Secretariat Service, on transfer, in the department noted against him with effect from the date of his joining the post.

This transfer is made in the interest of public service.

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer with present posting	Department and Post where service is placed
1.	Shri Madhab Chandra Mishra,	OSD,
	OSD, Judicial Deptt.	Transport

By order of the Governor,

Sd/-OSD & E.O. Sr. Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.: 1625/1(08)-PAR (Genl.)

Dated, Howrah, the 18th December, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, Old Khadya Bhawan, 3rd Floor (East Side), 1. 2. 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, Old Khadya Bhawan, 2nd & 3rd Floor 3. (West Side),11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, Subhanna, SGO Complex, Bidhannagar, 4. Kol- 64.
- The Additional Secretary, Transport Department. 5.
- The Joint Secretary, Judicial Department. 6.

He is requested to take necessary action so that Shri Madhab Chandra Mishra, OSD, Judicial Department may join as OSD, Transport Department on the strength of this Notification under intimation to this department.

Shri Madhab Chandra Mishra, OSD, Judicial Department. 7.

He is requested to join his new assignment immediately on receipt of necessary release order under intimation to this Department.

8. Guard File.

> OSD & E.O. Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal